505575573 07/17/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5622372

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPHER A. MIKSOVSKY	07/11/2019
STEVEN R. TAKAYAMA	07/11/2019
KEVIN J. KILPATRICK	07/11/2019
SCOTT D. COOK	07/15/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HUMANGEAR, INC.
Street Address:	636 SHRADER STREET
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94117

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29696285

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)842-1301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-842-1300

Email: chedin@beyerlaw.com BEYER LAW GROUP LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 51887

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94303-1887

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HMG1D024A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVE D BEYER
SIGNATURE:	/Steve D Beyer/
DATE SIGNED:	07/17/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=HMG1D024A Assignment SIGNED#page1.tif source=HMG1D024A Assignment SIGNED#page2.tif source=HMG1D024A_Assignment_SIGNED#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 049777 FRAME: 0071 505575573

ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as

						4			
				STAC	KABLE (CONTAIN	ER		
(A	tty. Docket No.	нмо	31D024	A), (check	one)				
	for which b which is	ears 1	J.S. Des	ign Appli	cation No	. <u>29/696,28</u>	<u>5</u> . (Not accom	herewith panying)	. (Accompanying)
acl	For good an mowledged, I, a					eipt and su	fficiency of	which is I	hereby
inte pat	Sell, assign siness at 636 Shr crest in any and a ents granted upo ign application.	ader all im on (in	Street, S provem	an Franci ents and i	sco, CA 9 nventions	4117 ("AS disclosed i	SIGNEE"), i n, applicatio	he entire ns based	right, title and
2) resi exa	Authorize au alting from said mination or reiss	desig	n applic	ation or a	ny divisio	Patents to i	ssue any and ition, substit	l all Unit ute, rene	ted States Patents wal, re-
11.4	carrier and the Marketine is	医二甲酚 化海绵			Contract March 1997 A. S.	THE SOLAR STORE	いっちんりんがもほ	MAIDEL	o avnanca
perf app he (enforcement of p Agree that the ASSIGNEE, its	hich as an paten he ter succe	re reaso y deriva ts result ms, cov ssors, a	nably ned tive appliing from enants an ssigns an	cessary in ications the such appled condition do ther le	connection nereof, fore ications. ons of this a gal represe	with the prign applications ign applications assignment s atatives, and	osecution ons base hall inur	n of said designed thereon, and/or to the benefit of binding upon the
perfappi the (t) he /	orm any acts willication, as well enforcement of page that the	hich as ar paten he ter succe the in representation of the income	re reasony derivations to result the ms, coversors, a ventor'	mably nec itive appli ing from enants an ssigns and theirs, le	cessary in ications the such appled condition of the gal representation of the content of the co	connection tereof, fore ications. ons of this a gal represe tentatives a d and will	with the prign applications applications applications assignment substitutions and assigns.	osecution ons base hall inur I shall be	n of said designed thereon, and/or et o the benefit of binding upon the
perfappi the (t) he /	orm any acts willication, as well enforcement of p Agree that the ASSIGNEE, its intor, as well as warrant and	hich as ar paten he ter succe the in representation.	tre reason y derivits result the result that covers and the result that covers are that covers are reason to the reason to the reason that the reason tha	nably ned tive appliing from enants and ssigns and sheirs, le t I have r inflicts w	cessary in ications the such appled condition dependent of the condition o	connection nereof, fore ications. ons of this a gal represe sentatives a d and will signment.	with the prign applications applications applications assignment substitutions and assigns.	osecution ons base hall inur I shall be o any as:	n of said designed thereon, and/or et to the benefit of a binding upon the signment,
perf app he he he /	orm any acts willication, as well enforcement of page that the ASSIGNEE, its noon, as well as warrant and fact, or understa	hich as ar paten he ter succe the in representation.	re reason y derivates result ms, coversors, a ventor' sent that could indicate the control of the could be control.	nably ned tive appliing from enants and ssigns and sheirs, le t I have r inflicts w	cessary in ications the such applications to condition do ther length of the condition of t	connection nereof, fore ications. ons of this a gal represe sentatives a d and will signment.	with the prign applications applications applications assignment substitutions and assigns.	osecution ons base hall inur I shall be o any as:	n of said designed thereon, and/or et o the benefit of binding upon the
perfappi the the the the the the the the the the	orm any acts willication, as well enforcement of page that the ASSIGNEE, its ntor, as well as a Warrant and fact, or understate Signed on the Signature:	hich a as ar paten he ter succe the irrepresentation of the control of the contro	we reason y derivates result ms, coversors, a ventor' sent that continues indicates the stopher	nably ned tive appliing from enants an- ssigns and s heirs, le t I have r inflicts w	cessary in ications the such applications the such application of conditions of the such as the such a	connection nereof, fore ications. ons of this a gal represe sentatives a d and will signment.	with the prign applications applications applications applications and assigns. The content of	osecution ons base hall inur I shall be o any as:	n of said designed thereon, and/or et to the benefit of a binding upon the signment,
app the (1) he / nve	orm any acts willication, as well enforcement of page that the ASSIGNEE, its intor, as well as warrant and fact, or understated. Signature: Typed Name: Signature:	hich a as ar paten he ter succe the ir representation of the control of the contr	y derivity derivity results result ms, coversors, a ventor' sent that could have a sindical factor of the could be indical for the could be indicated by the coul	enably nective appliing from enants and essigns and the instants of the instants where the inflicts where th	cessary in ications the such applications the such application of condition of the conditio	connection nereof, fore ications. ons of this a gal represe sentatives a d and will signment.	with the prign applications application application assignment solution assigns. Date:	osecution ons base hall inur I shall be o any as:	n of said designed thereon, and/or et to the benefit of a binding upon the signment,

Page 1 of 1

Atty Docket No.: HMG1D024A

ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the design patent application entitled:

STACKABLE CONTAINER

		STACKABLE CONT	AINEK
(Ai	ty. Docket No.	HMG1D024A), (check one)	
	which b	th I have executed a U.S. patent applicate ars U.S. Design Application No. 29/69 a U.S. provisional application. (Accomp	tion on even date herewith. (Accompanying) 06,285. (Not accompanying) panying)
ack	For good ar mowledged, I, a	nd valuable consideration, the receipt and undersigned inventor, hereby:	d sufficiency of which is hereby
inte pat	iness at 636 Shi crest in any and	all improvements and inventions disclos	"ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and
2) resi exa	ulting from said	nd request the Commissioner of Patents design application or any division, cont sue thereof to the ASSIGNEE.	s to issue any and all United States Patents inuation, substitute, renewal, re-
app	form any acts w lication, as well	ecute all papers and documents and, ent hich are reasonably necessary in connec as any derivative applications thereof, a patents resulting from such applications	ction with the prosecution of said design foreign applications based thereon, and/or
4) the inve	ASSIGNEE, its	ne terms, covenants and conditions of the successors, assigns and other legal reprether inventor's heirs, legal representative	nis assignment shall inure to the benefit of resentatives, and shall be binding upon the es and assigns.
5) cont	Warrant and ract, or understa	represent that I have not entered and wanding that conflicts with this assignment	vill not enter into any assignment, ent.
	Signed on th	e date indicated beside my signature.	
1)	Signature: Typed Name:	Christopher A. MIKSOVSKY	Date:
2)	Signature: Typed Name:	Steven R. TAKAYAMA	Date: _>_//_ [9
3)	Signature: Typed Name:	Kevin J. KILPATRICK	Date: 7-11-19
4)	Signature: Typed Name:	Scott D. COOK	Date:

Atty Docket No.: HMG1D024A Page 1 of 1

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the design patent application entitled:

STACKABLE CONTAINER

	N which bea	Thave executed a U.S. patent appliars U.S. Design Application No. 29, U.S. provisional application, (According	cation on even date herewith. (Accompa 696,285. (Not accompanying) mpanying)	
ackn	For good and owledged, I, an	valuable consideration, the receipt undersigned inventor, hereby:	and sufficiency of which is hereby	
inter pater	iess at 636 Shra est in any and al	der Street, San Francisco, CA 9411 Limprovements and inventions disc	olifornia corporation having a place of 7 ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title closed in, applications based upon, and right to claim priority), the above-refe	e and
2) resul exan	lting from said d	d request the Commissioner of Pate esign application or any division, core thereof to the ASSIGNEE.	nts to issue any and all United States I ontinuation, substitute, renewal, re-	³ atent
3)	Agree to exc	cute all papers and documents and,	entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense,	ed out o
perfo appl	ication, as well a	ich are reasonably necessary in consistant and derivative applications there atents resulting from such applications	nection with the prosecution of said do of, foreign applications based thereon, ons.	and/o
perfo appli the e 4)	ication, as well a enforcement of p Agree that th ASSIGNEE, its:	is any derivative applications there atents resulting from such applicati e terms, covenants and conditions of	of, foreign applications based thereon, ons. If this assignment shall inure to the be epresentatives, and shall be binding u	and/o
performance perfor	ication, as well anforcement of particles of the ASSIGNEE, its state of the	is any derivative applications therecatents resulting from such applications the terms, covenants and conditions cancessors, assigns and other legal the inventor's heirs, legal representations.	of, foreign applications based thereon, ons. of this assignment shall inure to the being uptives; and shall be binding uptives and assigns. d will not enter into any assignment,	and/o
performance perfor	ication, as well anforcement of particle of the Agree that the ASSIGNEE, its antor, as well as the Warrant and ract, or understa	is any derivative applications therecatents resulting from such applications terms, covenants and conditions of accessors, assigns and other legal in the inventor's heirs, legal representations are present that I have not entered an	of, foreign applications based thereon, ons. If this assignment shall inure to the being epresentatives, and shall be binding uptives and assigns. If will not enter into any assignment, ment.	and/o
performance perfor	ication, as well anforcement of particle of the Agree that the ASSIGNEE, its antor, as well as the Warrant and ract, or understa	as any derivative applications there atents resulting from such applications there are terms, covenants and conditions of successors, assigns and other legal is the inventor's heirs, legal represent represent that I have not entered an anding that conflicts with this assign	of, foreign applications based thereon, ons. If this assignment shall inure to the being epresentatives, and shall be binding uptives and assigns. If will not enter into any assignment, ment.	and/o
performance 4) the 4 the 4 inve 5) cont	ication, as well anforcement of particle of the ASSIGNEE, its antor, as well as the Warrant and ract, or understate Signed on the Signature:	as any derivative applications thereone atents resulting from such applications the terms, covenants and conditions of successors, assigns and other legal in the inventor's heirs, legal representations are present that I have not entered an anding that conflicts with this assign address indicated beside my signature.	of, foreign applications based thereon, ons. If this assignment shall inure to the being epresentatives, and shall be binding uptives and assigns. It will not enter into any assignment, ment.	and/o
performance perfor	ication, as well anforcement of particle and the ASSIGNEE, its antor, as well as a Warrant and ract, or understated Signed on the Signature: Typed Name: Signature:	as any derivative applications there atents resulting from such applications the terms, covenants and conditions of successors, assigns and other legal in the inventor's heirs, legal representation represent that I have not entered an anding that conflicts with this assigns and other legal in the inventor's heirs, legal representations are considered and the inventor's heirs, legal representations are conflicted as a significant conflicts. The conflict is a significant conflict in the conf	of, foreign applications based thereon, ons. If this assignment shall inure to the beliepresentatives, and shall be binding uptives and assigns. d will not enter into any assignment, ment.	and/o

Ally Docket No.: HMQ1D024A

Page 1 of 1